

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9973/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in WP No.56868/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

REENA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With I.A. No. 1-appln. for corrigendum in prayer part of SLP)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
for Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to amend the prayer portion of the special leave petition. Amended special leave petition be filed within two weeks' time.

Notice.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		