

"
ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9973/2013

REENA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let all the respondents be served through the standing counsel for
the Union of India. Dasti allowed. Proof be filed.
List again on 30.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj