

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9973/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012 in WP No. 56868/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

REENA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Shipra Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N.K. Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General for the respondents.

We find no merit in the special leave petition. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master